
Saturday, June 23/1\ AUCKLAND650 ke, 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
8. 0 Entertainers All
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotions: Rev. C. D. Rosie
10.20 For My Lady: Famous Or-chestras: Brussels Royal Con-servatoire Orchestra (Belgium)
11, 0 Domestic Harmony
11.15 Music While You Work712.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 Rhythm in Relays
3. 0 Commentary on RugbyFootball Match at Eden Park3.30 & 4.30 Sports Results
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 -Dinner Music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
6.30 Names of Men Speaking inthe Radio Magazine at 9.0 a.m.
on Sunday7.0 Local News Service
7.15 Topical Talk from the BBC
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Featuring the Choir of the
Auckland Choral Society con-ucted by Colin MustonHenri Temianka and His Cham-
ber Orchestra,
Rondo in A Major (Schubert)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 The Choir:
Excerpts from "Merrie Eng-land’ (German)
8.30 Ida Haendel (violin),
"Malaguena"’ (Albeniz), "La
Vida Breve" (Falla)
8.38 Studio Recital by Lois
Manning (piano),8.50 Peter Dawson (bass-bari-
tone),
"Sea Winds" (Harrison), ‘FullSail’ (Buck)
8.57 Station Notices |
9. 0 Newsréeel and Commentary
9.25 "Life Is Nothing Without
Music," under the direction of
Henri Penn
10. 0 Sports summary
10.40 © Masters in Lighter Mood71. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

(INZ> AUCKLAND880 kc. 341 m.
5. Op.m. Light music5.45-6.0 Dance interlude7.0 After dinner music8.0 ‘Radio Revue" —

9. 0 Music from the Masters,
featuring Mozart’s Piano Con-
certosArtur Schnabel and the London
Symphony Orchestra, Concerto in’
B Flat Major9.32 * Pau Casals (’cello) and the
London Symphony Orchestra,"Kol Nidrei" (Bruch)
9.44 Stokowski and the Phila-
delphia Orchestra, ‘Carnival of
the Animals" (Saint-Saens)10.10 Iconoclasts’ Corner
10.30 Close down

REZ
41. Op.m. Light orchestral music1.30 Round the films
2. 0 Bands and ballads
2.20 Hawaiian melodies
2.40 Piano selections3.0 Light popular items3.15 League Football Match atCarlaw Park46 Light variety6. O Music for the Piano: Fea-
turing Darius Milhaud and Fran-
cis Poulenc, Coneerto for Piano
and Orchestra (Milhaud)6.30 Light orchestral music
6. O Popular selections
7. O Orchestral music
8. 0 Dance session41.0 Close down

[ DY7/\ WeLuinaton

ee

(if Parliament is broadcast 2YCwill transm't this programme)6. 0.7 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News ~

€416 Breakfast session

8.0 For the Bandsman
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Morning Star: Kenny Baker(tenor)
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Quiet Interlude
; 10,281010.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: "West ofCornwall"
11. 0 BBC Talk
11.15 Comedy Time
11,30 Songs of the West
11.46 Variety with Song andHumour
12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 For the Music Lover
2.30 Tunes of the Times
3. 0 Commentary on RugbyFootball at Athletic Park
4.30 Variety
5. O Children’s session: "Fur-ther Adventures of Uncle Tom
Cobley"
5.46 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
6.45 Names-of of Men Speakingin the Radio Magazine at 9.0 a.m.
on Sunday
7. 0 Sports Results
7.15 Topical Talk from the BBC
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Margherita Zelahda (New Zea-
land Prima Donna)
(A Studio Recital)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "itma’: Tommy Handley
(BBC production)
8.30 ‘Sociable Songs," featur-
ing The Chorus Gentlemen (A
Studio presentation)
8.50 Geraldo and Sidney Bright
on Two Pianos
8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Newsree! and Commentary
9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands
9.40 Make believe Ballroom
Time
10. 0 Sports results
10.10 Jay Wilbur and His Or-
chestra (BBC production)
10.40 Dance Music
11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN Se|

LAYSMoryn|
3. 0-4.30 p.m. Afternoon pro-
gramme
5. O Variety
5.30 Waltz time
5.45 Dance music
6.15 Music from the movies
6.45 ‘Accent on Rhythm"
7. 0 ‘Cuban Episode’"’7.15 Voices in harmony7.30 Organolia
8. CLASSICAL MUSIC:f)
Music by Beethoven:
Vienna Philharmonic Orenestra,
conducted by Bruno Walter,"Leonora" Overture, No. 3
8.13 Wilhelm Kempf (piano)
and the Berlin Philharmonic Or-
chestra, Concerto No. 5 in EFlat Major, Op. 73) (""Emperor’’)|8.49 Lotte Lehmann (soprano),"Cheerful and Tearful," "TheDrums Loudly Beating"
9. 1vier" (J. S. Bach) (9th sessionof series)
Edwin Fischer (piano), Preludesand Fugues Nos, 33 in E Major,
34 in E Minor, 35 in F Major,
36 in F Minor
9.24
Orchestra, "Behold My Saviour|Now
Passion) (Bach)
9.28
tra, couducted by Leopold Sto-kowski), "Gymnopedie," Nos. 1and 2 (Satie)
9.34
estra, conducted by Albert Wolff,Third Symphony in. G Minor(Roussel)
10. 0
10.30

"The Well-Tempered Cla-

Bruno Kittel Choir, with
is Yaken"’ (‘St. Matthew"
The Philadelphia Orches-

Lamoureux Concert Orch-

In guiet mood
Cloge down /

PNZ7[D WELLINGTONWELLINGTON
|990 ke, 303 m.

7. Op.m. You Asked For It session
10. 0 Close down

27(3 NEW PLYMOUTH810 kc.. 370 m.
6.30 p.m. Children’s session7.30 Sports session8. 0 Recorded concert10. 0 Close down

LAN) AAPIER.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 "Your Cavalier"
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices11. 0 Morning Programme
11.145 "The Woman Without aName"
72. 0 Lunch Musie (12.15 and
1.145 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Close" down
5. 0 Tea Dance
5.30 "This Is Britain: London"
(BBC programme)5.45 Accordiana
6. 0 Live, Love and Laugh6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical Programme6.45 Station Announcements
Rugby Results
7. 0 After Dinner Music
7.15 Topical Talk from the BBC
7.30 "The Inevitable Million-aires"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Albert Sandler and His Or-
chestra, Sandler Serenades8.8 From the Studio: EricPoynter (baritone), ‘‘ Trees"
(Rasbach), "On the Road to
Mandalay" (Speaks), ‘Whisperof Heaven" (Kaihau), " Where
My Caravan Has Rested" (Lohr),
"Oh Promise Me" (de Koven)8.22 Eileen Joyce (piano),"Lotus Land" and ‘Danse
Negre"’ (Scott)
8.26 Royal Opera Orchestra,
Covent Garden, ‘Shepherd Fen-
nel’s Dance" (Ralfour-Gardiner)
8.30 Burns and Allen (U.S.A.
programme)
9. 0 NewSree!l and Commentary
9.30 ‘Those Were the Days"
(BBC Old-time Dance Pro-
gramme)
10. 0 Close down |
)AN |

a. ieae
7. Op.m. ‘Listeners’ Own" ses-
8. 0 Viennese Waltz Orchestra,
"Happy Vienna"8.10 Radio Stage: "Voyage of
Escape’’8.35 Light Recitals

:

98. 1 Dance Music by Kay Kyser’s
Orchestra
9.30 Swing session, featuring
Charlie Barnet’s Orchestra, Rob
Crosby’s' Bob Cats and Benny
Goodman’s Orchestra
10. 0 Close downZUR
7. Op.m. Band parade
7416 ‘Nobody’s Island’7.42 Tango time
8. 0 Concert programme
8.30 Old-time dance music
8. 2 Modern dance music
10. O Close down

OV CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416 m.

*. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. Londonews ‘
9. 0 "Dusting the Shelves."Recorded Reminiscences
9.30 Current Ceiling PricesFeatured Artist
9.46 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: FamousPianists: Serge Rachmaninoff
(Russia)

10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Famous Orchestras
11. 0 Anne Shelton in a lightprogramme of Vocal and Orches-tral Music (BBC programme)11.16 Tunes of the Times
12. 0 Lunch #music (12.15 and
_
1.15 p.mn., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Bright music |

3.0 Rugby Football Match atLancaster Park
4.30 Sports results
Rhythm and melody
5. 0 Children’s session .
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS) :

6.30 Names of Men speaking inthe Radio Magazine at 9.0 a.m.
on Sunday
7. 0 Local news service
7.15 ‘Topical Talk from the BBC
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"Sunset Serenade," featuringClarence B. Hall (organist) andThomas E. West (tenor)(From the Civic Theatre)
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say
8. 0 ‘krazy Kapers"
8.27 Starlight: Frances Day(BBC programme)
8.42 "He Came by Night": AThriller (BBC programme)8.58 Station notices9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Intermission: A programmeof orchestral novelties and solos(BBC programme)
10. 0. Sports results :

10.16 Harry Parry and his Sex-tet (BBC production)10.45 Dance music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

V7 (iL, SubistchuRCH
3. O p.m. Afternoon Programme5. 0 Early Evening Music6.0 "Bluey"6.13 Concert Time
7. 0 ‘Tunes of the Times7.30 Sweet Rhythm7.46 Potpourri
8. 0 Music by Australian Com-\ posers:
Chicago. Symphony Orehestra,conducted by Frederick Stock,Overture to an Italian Comedy(Benjamin)
8. 6 ABC Sydney Orchestrawith Frank Hutchens and Lind-ley Evans (pianists), Idyll forTwo Pianos and Orchestra
(Evans)
8.14 Albert Fisher and his Oc-tet, "Tdlly Ho!" (Evans)8.17 ABC Light Orchestra,Music from the Ballet; "ByCandlelight" (James)8.25 Peter Dawson (bass-bari-
tone), Six Australian Bush
Songs (James)
8.34 Albert Fisher and his Oe-
fet, "At. the = Bathing Pool"
-(Hutchens) :

8.37. ABC Sydney Orchestrawith Frank Hutchens and Lind-ley Evans (pianists), PhantasyConeerto for Two Pifmos. and
Orchestra (Hutehens)9.4 Grand Orchestra Philhar-monic of Paris, conducted bySelmar Meyrowitz, with. M. ‘Vil-dabelia’ (tenor); and D’AlexisViassof Russian Choir, "Faust"
Symphony (Liszt)
10.02 Light and Bright10.30 Close down

874 [52 GREYMOUTH940 ke. 319m.
0,7.45,8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning Music9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10.30 Lunch Music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Afternoon Variety3. 0 Football Match at RugbyPark
5. 0 "The Show Is On"
5.39 Dinner Music

,* 0 ‘The Circus Comes: to0 "
LONDON NEWs

6.45 Sports Results7. & Paul Robeson and Male
Chorus, "Ho-ho" -(Spoliansky)7. 8 London Theatre Orchestra,"The Chocolate Soldier" Seélec-tion (Strauss) :

7.15 ‘Topical Talk from the ‘BBC7.30 Roy Fox and His Orchestra,Denny Denis and The Whispers,"Whispering" (Schonberger)7.36 The Four King Sisters,"Sadie Hawkins’ Day" (Rayde)7.42 Eugen Wolf and His Or-
re
Se "Troika Drive" (Wink-er)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 The ABC Light Orchestra,"Dance of Columbine" (Brash),Waltz (Evans)
8. 6 ‘The Talisman Ring"8.30 Songs from the Shows
(BBC programme) ;8.58 To-morrow’s Programme
9. 0 Newsree!l and Commentary9.26 Josephine Bradley and HerBallroom Orchestra 3

9.33 "Itma"’: Tommy HandleyTakes Over
10. 0 Close down

a Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Music While You Work
10.29 Devotional service
10.40 For My Lady: ‘The Todds"11. 0 Melodious Memories: Nov-
elty and Humour12.0 Lunch Musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Music Hall (BBC produc-
tion)
2.30 Vaudeville Matinee
3. 0 Commentary on Senior
Rugby Match at Carisbrook5. 0 Children’s session * ‘5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON«~
DON NEWS) ;

6.30 Names of Men Spee inthe Radio Magazine at 9.0 dm
on Sunday
7. 0 Local News Service
7.16 Topical Talk from the BB¢7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Rosario Bourdon Symphony,
"Changing of the Guard" (Flot-
Sam and Jetsam)
7.34 From the Studio; Russell
H. Stewart (baritone),
"Brian. of Glenaar’ (Graham),"The Menin Gate" (Bowen),"Lassie o’ Mine’ (Walt) +

7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say.
8. 0 Fred Hartley and his Musicwith Jack Cooper (BRC prog.)8.26 From the Studio: Joan
Buckley (mezzo-contralto),"Fair House of Joy’? (Quilter),
"Orpheus with his Lute’ (Lin-lev). ‘**Horses of the Dawn’?
(Brett)8.35\ Victor Young and his Con-«.cert Orchestra,"To the Land of my Own Ro-mance" (Smith), "Yester-thoughts" (Herbert), ‘IndianSummer"
8.44 Richard Tauber (tenok),"Without a Song’ (Youmans),"Don’t Ask Me Why" (Stolz)
8.50 Arthur Fiedler and Boston
Promenade Orchestra,"Faust" Ballet Music. (Gounod)
8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 An Old Time Dance Pro-
gramme by Muriel Caddie and
the Revellers Dance Band
10. 0 Sports summary10.10 Old Time Dance (cont. )'11. 0 LONDON NEWS

411.20 CLOSE DOWN |

W{0) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m,
4.30 p.m. Afternoon *programme6. 0 Variety6. 0 music
7. 0 After dinner music7.45 "The Mystery of MooredgeManor"8.0 Variety8.30 "Paul Clifford"
8.56 Interlude : :

9. O Band musie i

ohn Classical. music10. Close down


